OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SOUTH DISTRICT, SAKET COURT COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

CIRCULAR

Sub:- Directions regarding Hybrid Hearing in Delhi District Courts

In continuation of this office circular no. Judl.-I/F.19, F.15 & F.119/Circular/ South/Saket/2023/31290-31355 dated 11.10.2023, It is once again impressed upon all the Judicial Officers posted in South District, to strictly adhere the Video Conferencing Rules of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, 2021 and directions issued by the Hon'ble Supreme Court and High Court of Delhi from time to time.

It is further impressed upon all the Judicial Officers that as per the extant directions no prior permission is required for attending hearing through Video Conferencing.

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South District, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi

No. Judl.-I/F.19 & F.15/Circular/South/Saket/2024/_____ Dated 4/3/2025

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. All the Ld. Judicial Officer, South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi.
- 3. The Branch-In-charge, Computer Branch (South), Saket Courts with the direction to upload the same on the website of District Court Saket.
- 4. PS & Reader to the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)

5. R & I Branch for uploading on **LAYERS**.

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South District, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi